Eldorado Gold Corporation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

(16)

5.   Adoption of new accounting standards (continued)

 Applied a single discount rate to a portfolio of leases with reasonably similar characteristics (such as leases
in a similar economic environment including the countries in which the right-of-use asset is located).

 Excluded initial direct costs from measuring the right-of-use asset at the date of initial application.

 Used hindsight, such as in determining the lease term if the contract contains options to extend or terminate
the lease.

The Company also leases various equipment that had previously been classified as finance leases under IAS
17. For these finance leases, the carrying amount of the right-of-use asset and the lease liability at January 1,
2019 were determined at the carrying amount of the lease asset and lease liability under IAS 17 immediately
before that date.

The impact on transition is summarized below.

December 31, 2018 IFRS 16 Adjustment January 1, 2019

Lease assets presented in property,
plant and equipment $ 11,345 $ 9,379 $ 20,724
Lease liabilities – current 2,978 2,658 5,636
Lease liabilities – non-current 6,538 6,168 12,706
Accounts receivable and other 80,987 (553) 80,434

On adoption of IFRS 16, the Company excluded certain arrangements which management concluded were not
within the scope of IFRS 16 because they are arrangements for the use of land that grant the Company the right
to explore, develop, produce or otherwise use the mineral resource contained in that land. A reconciliation of lease
commitments previously reported and the amount of the lease liability recognized is as follows:

January 1, 2019

Operating lease commitments at December 31, 2018 $ 64,690
Exclusion of arrangements to explore for or use minerals (53,186)
Leases with low value at January 1, 2019 (1,677)